04-22-1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



	-	-		 _	•	_	_	_	 ~		
-	,		_			,	_			_	
•			•				•		 		

I IRBANI IIRII ORIAI IIRIA ORIAI IIRIO ORIAI TAKK ODINI ONI ITOT	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
101016805,		Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Verne L. Schellhorn		Name: Aerial Industrial, Inc.							
		Internal Address:							
	Sankado D V. Mar								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Li Yes La No								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 32987 Highway One South							
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
Other		City: Gualala State: CA ZIP: 95445							
Execution Date: April 6,	1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No							
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):								
		ne execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	The arrow approaches, a	B. Patent No.(s)							
09/283,483		D. Paterit No.(5)							
Filed: 4-1-99									
7									
	Additional numbers atta	l ched? ☐ Yes 図 No							
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Bruce H. Johnson	nbaugh								
Internal Address: Eckhoff, He Mitchell &	oppe, Slick,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00							
intenett &	Anderson	☑ Enclosed							
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Four Embarca	adero Center	2 Mathematics to be divinged to deposit decount							
Street Address: Four Embarca	addio ochicer	8. Deposit account number:							
City: San Francisco State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94111</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
04/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 09283483	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
01 FC:581 (40.00)	OP )								
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh	h Dun	Alalah 4-13-99							
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1							

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0951** 

Serial No.: 09/233,483 Filed : April 1, 1999

		ASSICHMEN	<u>1</u>		
WHEREAS, 1	VE	RNE L. SCH	ELLHORN		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	
ave invented a	new and useful	improvement	in METHOD	OF CENTRIF	UGALLY
	UBTERRANEAN				
	plication for Un				ed by me on
he 30th	day of	liarch,	1999	•	and,
	AERIAL INDU				·
orporation, h ights to said	ereinafter desi invention, to ch may be obtain	gnated as '	Assignee, make the state of the	desires to a lication and	cquire all to any Let-
ind transfer to nterest in an chroughout the iny continuation of pater iny application right to file if And I here aid Assignee	FORE, for valual said Assignee, do to said invertible world, including on, substitute, at which may be nor patent in further applicate that desires to carried hereby, or tions or any for the said Assignment of the said of	its successortion in the graph those in an division or a sissed there any or all or ions in all or this assistance.	rs and assic United Stard d to the ab- reissue appreon in the ther countri- countries the request execu- mment into	gns all right, tes and in al ove-named appl lication there United States es of the wor roughout the want to the any instruct effect, and	title, and l countries ication and sof. and the , in and to cld, and the corld; tument which perfect the
AND the C to issue Lette	y interference on all considerations of the parties	on, but at the Patents of the desired above-name	ne expense on the United St d Application	of my Assignee tates is hereb on to said Ass	; y authorized ignee.
Ve	rne L. Schel	lhorn			
this6t	h day of Apı	i1, 1999		•	a
-	ancisco, Cal				
		Ulm T	School	(MON) ame in full)	
STATE OF CA	LIFORNIA	,	• •	L. Schellho	rn
	N FRANCISCO				
	day of A		, 19	99, before me	, the under
Verne L. S the basis of to the within IN WITNE	chellhorn satisfactory ev instrument, ar ss whereof, I h nd year in this	person idence) to be ad acknowledg have hereunte certificate	ally known the person d to me to set my har first above	to me (or pro whose name in that he execut and affixed written.	ved to me of s subscribe ed the same
	ESSAM ELMAHGOOP COITM. \$1154987 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA City and County of San Francisc My Comm. Expites Sept. 26, 200	<u>is</u>	Notary	Public	